503130510 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3177120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL VECTORS LTD. DBA PEN FABRICATORS	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX POOL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3490 BOARD ROAD	
City:	YORK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13300954
Patent Number:	8359681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)829-4107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3018291003

Email: sfriedman@hughes.net **Correspondent Name:** STUART J. FRIEDMAN Address Line 1: 28930 RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 4: **MOUNT AIRY, MARYLAND 21771**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740188-198/740134-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART J. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart J. Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=740188-198-IVmergerIntoFox#page1.tif source=740188-198-IVmergerIntoFox#page2.tif source=740188-198-IVmergerIntoFox#page3.tif source=740188-198-IVmergerIntoFox#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034675 FRAME: 0802** 503130510

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

FOX POOL CORPORATION

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 128861

Hansberry, Rick 135 North George Street York, PA 17401

> PATENT REEL: 034675 FRAME: 0803

11/05/2012 16:

and the (a) address of its current registered

County

County

Zip

_ and the address of its principal office under the

State

Entity #: 128861
Date Filed: 11/05/2012
Effective Date: 12/31/2012
Carol Aichele
Secretary of the Commonwealth

	INSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT CORPORATION BUR		
Intity Number 28861	Articles/Certificate (15 Pa.C.S. X Domestic Business C Domestic Nonprofit (Limited Partnership () orporation (§ 1926) Corporation (§ 5926)	Manage
Name Rick Hansberry Address	c/o CGA Law Firm	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.	1¢
,	eet Zip Code A 17401		
In compliance with the re igned, desiring to effect a n	quirements of the applicable provisionerger, hereby state that:	71231100150 ons (relating to articles of merger or cons	l olidation), the
	tion surviving the merger is:		
Fox Pool Corporation			

The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited

The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a nonqualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited

City

City

office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):

2012 NOV -5 PM 3: 54 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:

partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of _

(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of_

(a) Number and Street

Number and Street

c/o

0063

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

The name and the address of the provider and the county of venues follows:					
Name Registered Offic	ce Address	Commercial Re	gistered Offi	ice Provider	County
International Vectors Ltd. 3	490 Board Re	oad, York, PA 1			York
4. Check, and if appropriate comple The plan of merger shall be effe	•	-	f Merger in t	ne Department o	f State,
X The plan of merger shall be effe	ctive on: <u>Dece</u>	ember 31, 2012 Date	at 11:59 p Hour	ine.	
5. The manner in which the plan of	merger was add	opted by each dom	estic corpora	tion as follows:	THE COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE COLUMN TWO IS A SERVICE OF THE CO
Name Fox Pool Corporation	Unani	Mann mous Written Co	er of Adopti nsent of Sol	on e Shareholder s	and Directors
International Vectors Ltd.	Unani	mous Written Co	nsent of Sol	e Shareholder s	and Directors
6. Strike out this paragraph if no for	ofen acimatis	andiated a company	hin to a nam	re to the marror	Historia (VVIII)
- The plan was authorized, adopted	or approved, a	s the case may be,	by the dome	stio-business	
- corporation (or each of the foreign the plan in accordance with the la)
7. Check, and if appropriate comple	to ava of the de	en e		<u>Lyngapidensuunggensuununnuun</u>	PARTICIPATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
The plan of merger is set forth in			and made a	part hereof.	
X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ if any, of the plan of merger that Incorporation of the surviving co in Exhibit A attached hereto and mad business of the surviving corporation.	8547(b) (relati amend or coas rporation as in e a party hereo , the address of	ng to omission of citute the operative effect subsequent f. The full text of the which is.	certain provi provisions to the effect he plan of m	sions from filed of the Articles of we date of the pl erger is on file a	an are set forth in full at the principal place of
3490 Board Road		ork :	PA State	17406	York County
Number and street	C.	ity	State	Zip	County

(00639941/)

PATENT REEL: 034675 FRAME: 0805 DSCB; 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHERMOF, the undersigned
corporations have caused these Articles of Merges to be
signed by a duly asthorized officer thereof this
IST day of November 2012.
FOX POOL CORPORATION
MONOCOUR PROGRAMMENT CONTROL OF THE PROGRAMMENT
Name of Corporation
March L
Thut E. Lity
Signature 🗸
mudut Con
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
5 APRO
Whitemark A transfer A T With a transfer of the same
INIERNATIONAL VECTORS LTD.
Name of Cosporation
Therent C Sunta
Signature
la det la
Title
ł .

PATENT REEL: 034675 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 01/09/2015